

3 MISC DJ 177/24
PRIYANKA CHOPRA Vs. UNTRACE

13.11.2025

Present: None.

**Let court notice be issued to the injured/petitioner through IO
for NDOH.**

Put up for recording of statement of petitioner/injured on
12.02.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.11.2025