

3 MISC DJ 177/24
PRIYANKA CHOPRA Vs. UNTRACE

25.04.2026

Present: Injured in person.

IO has filed verified copy of medical documents. However, he has failed to file the fresh report regarding nature of injury. Fresh notice be issued to the IO to file report regarding nature of injury in view of additional documents filed by the injured on the last date of hearing.

Put up on **02.06.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2026