

2 MISC DJ 177/24
PRIYANKA CHOPRA Vs. UNTRACE

02.06.2026

Present: Shri Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Summons not issued inadvertently by the Ahlmad,
**Fresh summons be issued to the IO as per the
previous order, for NDOH.**

Put up on 12.08.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.06.2026