

1 MISC DJ
177/24 PRIYANKA CHOPRA Vs. UNTRACE

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Nikhil Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Untrace report is accepted before the Court of Ld. JMFC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for petitioner on the ground that the petition is out of Delhi and further seeks some time to get her statement recorded.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for recording of statement on behalf of petitioner on
28.10.2026.

(Viplav Dabass)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2026